

CNR No. DLNT01-012159-2025
SC No. 6824/2025
STATE Vs. VIRAPAL alias VIRPAL
FIR No. 348/2025
PS Bawana
U/s 103(1) BNS

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in J/C.

Counsel Mr. Brijesh Kumar Sharma for accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N)
today.

As per direction, put up for the purpose already fixed
on 13.11.2025.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.10.2025(d)