

CNR No. DLNT01-012159-2025
SC No. 6824/2025
STATE Vs. VIRAPAL alias VIRPAL
FIR No. 348/2025
PS: Bawana
U/s 103(1) BNS (302 IPC)

13.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO
Inspector Bijay Kumar.

Accused in J/C.

Counsel Mr. Brijesh Kumar, for the accused.

Part arguments addressed on charge.

Ld. Prosecutor seeks time as supplementary charge-sheet is to be filed along with CDR and Viscera Report.

Put up for further arguments on charge, on
05.01.2026. IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.11.2025(d)