

CNR No. DLNT01-012159-2025
SC No. 6824/2025
STATE Vs. VIRAPAL @ VIRPAL
FIR No. 348/2025
PS Bawana

05.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in JC.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

IO/Inspector Bijay Kumar is also present and
submits that FSL result is ready. Ld. Addl. PP for the State
submits that the supplementary chargesheet along with CDR and
the Visra report would be filed within 15-20 days.

Put up for consideration on the point of charge on

10.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.01.2026 (dv)